1.CONTRACT ID CODE !
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACGT IPAGE ) .

L
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. (3. EFFECTIVE DATE ' 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If appiicablg)
A047 See Block 16C 08-07SR22210.010 ]
5. 1SSUED BY CODE | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ltem &) I

CODE |

Savannah Rlver Operations Ofice
P.0. Box A

U.S. Department of Energy |-
!
|
Alken, SC 29802 !

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sireat, county, Stata and ZIP Ceda) (V) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Pargons Infrastructure and Technology Group, Ine. o e
1080 Sllver Bluf! Road I - DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Alken, SC 29803

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
NO.

(] | DE-AC08-025R22210
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE | FACILITY CODE |9/17/2002

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APFLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

O Tha above numbered sclicitation is amended as sel forth in [tem 14. Tha hour and data speciliod for roceipt of Olfers ) g axtended, s nat ox-
landad,

Olfers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the sclicitation or as amended, by cne of the tellowing methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recaipt of this amendment on each copy of tha offar
submittad; or (c) By separala latter or telegram which includes a raferenca to tha sclicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desira to change an offar already submittad, such change may be mada by telagram or
lottar, provided each telegram or latier makes refarance ta the sclicitalion and this amendment, and is recaivad prior to the cpaning hour and dats spocified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

(V)| A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
ﬁ' TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES
0 appropnation date, afc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

(sueh as changas in paying office,

D. OTHER (Specily type of modification and authonlty)

= Clause B.2(b) of the Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Coanlractor X is nel, J is required to sign this document and ralumn copies lo the issuing offica.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including selicitationveontract subjact matter whara feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to increase funding currently obligated to the contract.

8. In accordance with the clause entitled FAR 52.232.22 LIMITATION OF FUNDS (APR 1984), the amount presently obligated
by the Gavernment with respect to this contract Is increased from $242,823,625 to $249,523,625, un increase of $6,700,000,
Accounting and Appropriation Data:

Approp. Symbol B&R No, ADS/TTP/AFP Tvpe Amount
89X251.91 JIEYS7000 SR-0014C-SR/TP PRNO5D405-TEC/SWPF $6,700,000

‘b, All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

Escapt as provided herein, all terms and conditicns of tha documant referencad in Itor 9A or 10A, as harelolora changed, remains unchanged and in full force
and affect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Tyge or print) | 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAGCTING CFFICER (Typa or print)

| D. Elaine Nix, Contracting Officer {ela!nu.nlxasrs.50\;](952-9330}
15B. CONTRACTOR /OFFEROR '15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UN|TER STATES OF AMERICA 1EC. DATE SIGNED

BY
(Signatura of parson authonzed to sign) i ] (Signature / L/ c)-i/ / 0 ?
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30# (Rav. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 30-105

Prescnbed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



